

VENDOR

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

## Request for **Quotation**

RFONUMBER
DEP14139

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH-P P TO

I I C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

09/20/		SHIP VIA	FO:B FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	10/04/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP C	T ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
		O NEWNOMBER ADDENDUM NO. 1 ***	
	ADDENDUM ISSUED FO	R THE BORGMAN REFUSE	& PORTALS PRO-
	JECT AS A RESULT O	F THE 09/13/07 PRE-B	ID MEETING.
	ADDENDUM INCLUDES	THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN	SHEET, THE VENDOR
1	OUESTIONS AND AGEN	CY ANSWERS, AS WELL	AS A REVISION
		RK RESULTING IN A RE	VISED BID SHEET,
	PER THE ATTACHED.		
	BID OPENING DATE H	AS BEEN EXTENDED FROM	M 09/26/07 TO
	10/04/2007. BID O	PENING TIME REMAINS	1:30 PM.
	PIEASE CARFFILLY R	EVIEW THE ATTACHED.	
	1 1		
	******	NO OTHER CHANGES **	******
			-
1			
		1 2 2 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
0001	JB	962-73	Total \$331450.00
	PECTAMATION RESTO	RATION OF LAND & OTH	HER PROPERTIES / / SO, / SO,
	TELEVICION TO THE TELEVICION OF THE TELEVICION O		·
	, , ,	 E-REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	) DITIONS
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ # :	14139 BORGMAN REFUS	Bi Pre-B	d Date: 9/26/07 id Date: 9/13/07
Address:	NANCY SOMERS MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC P.O. BOX 308 WEST MIRORD, WV26451	Name : Company: Address:	GL. Stone ES.N Tre 34 First St. Hamlin hu 25523
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 745-3652 304 745-3653	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 824-3800 304 824-3848 GIStonesandson Dzagmintemotile
	DAVID HIBOUMAN GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANIS 511 50th STREET Charleston wu Z5304	Name : Company: Address:	CEOPGE FRESHOUR EAGLERCAVATION INC P.O. BOX 218 KRAWA (WV 25248
		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	(304) 372-4378 (304) 372-4378 MONE
	Robert BArnes BAINES EXC. INC. P.O. BOX 13384 Sissonville WVA 25360	Name : Company: Address:	Sten River Strong 532 askbreak Square margantaun 42. 26508
	304-984-1725 304-984-0074	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	305534-4458 288-1817
	Gary Long MCourt & Son Const 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	Name : Company: Address:	Kevin Bradford  Pineville Paving & Excaupting ING  P.O. Box 1290  Pineville WV 24874
•	364 765-5288 364 765-5293	Fax # :	304-732-8303 304-732-7855 KDBPPI QAOL.COM

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET 003

	DEP14139 BORGMAN REFUSE		Date: 9-26-07 d Date: 9-19-07
Company:	Palino ConTRACTINS TONG ALLICA. P.O. BOX 230 Eltrins, WV 2624)	Company: (Address:	Don World UTILITIES FORESTIEN SVCS PO. BOX 1027 CLEARFIELD, FA 16830
Fax # :	304-636-3886 304-636-5108 TAlticri@ Polino. Con		84-765-7115 814-765-5698
Company:	RANCY Zickerouse Bene Cantentria (LC PC Box 1196 Beidgepoet USV 21330	Name : Company: Address:	JAMES STARCHUR Moustieneer brading P.O. Bar 790 Ellevins WU 25270
Fax # :	304 842-3002 304 842-9433 Zull 73 CROL. Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-548-68=0 - 548-6900
Company:	GARY TINSLEY ROSERT BEITZEL EXC. P.O. BOX 635 OAKland, MD. 21550	Company:	Bill Bolinger JB# SONS LLC PH. 2 BOX 285 Albright, WV26519
	301-334-6326 301-334-6326 garyofoskogyoboo, com		304-329-0818 Same
Name : Company: Address:	Malcolm Allison  NV Dep  Philippi WV	Name :	Anita Bolyard CE Bolyard + Son Inc 125 E High St Kingwood WV 26537
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : _ Fax # : _ Email : _	304-329-1330 304-329-1571 aebsinc@mantain.net

RFQ # : 14139

Bid Date: 9.26.07 Pre-Bid Date: 9.13.07 Project: BORGMAN DEFUSE Name : John Skymorz Name: Roser Smithson
Company: Congrel Up INC.
Address: Simpson W.V 26485 Company: MT Haus Properlies Address: 305 39745x Phone #: 304-739-4397 Phone#: 925 -4834 Fax # : 304 - 739 - 4397 Fax # : 925-4032 Email : \_\_\_\_\_ Email Name : Roger Hall Name : Company: Company: Hull's Contracting Inc. Address: R410 Rox 85 Address: Buckhannon w 26201 Phone# : Fax # : 394-473-1722 Fax # Email : Email Name : Jaga Wardwell Name Company: Estern Arrow Company: Address: Ba 4108 Address: 25634 Phone #: 414 0255 Phone# : Fax # : 414 0256 Fax # Email : Easternarrow Photmail. Com Email Name: Doug Viwe= ~t

Company: Breatmay Inc. Name Company: Address: 1075 old Tumpike Rd Address: Sutton WU 26601 . Phone# : \_\_\_\_\_\_Fax # : \_\_\_\_\_ Phone #: 765-5317 чах # : <u>765-5389</u> \_mail : breakeway \_ inc @ veritar, met Email :

# Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14139 Borgman Refuse & Portals Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. Do you know what the pH of the mine drainage discharge from the mine openings proposed for wet mine seal installation is?
  - **A.** Water sampling conducted in 2003 indicated that the field pH of the drainage from portals on Sites 2 and 3 ranged from a low of 2.45 to a high of 2.72.
- 2.) Q. Where is the soil material for covering the exposed refuse intended to be obtained.

  A. There are potential soil borrow sites within the Construction Work Limits identified on the Plans. In addition, material for soil cover may be obtained from excavation involved with the construction of diversion ditches and/or underdrains.
- 3.) Q. Is the quantity of CYs of "Unclassified Excavation" broken down per site in the calculations?

  A. Yes, and that information can be retrieved and provided to the bidder who is awarded the contract upon request. The cut and fill quantities balance for each individual site.
- Q. Do any of the borings shown on the Plans need to be reclaimed?
   A. There are four piezometers associated with the wet mine seal installation that have been left for the Contractor's use during dewatering operations that will require abandonment. The specific borings that have piezometers are identified in the bore logs.
- Q. Is there language in the Specifications addressing reclaiming of the bore holes?
  A. The monitoring wells shall be removed by a person who has been certified by the State of WV in accordance with 47CSR59 "Monitoring Well Regulations". Payment for this work shall be considered incidental to the unit price bid for "Wet Mine Seals" for the particular mine opening that has a piezometer associated with it. Furthermore, payment for reclaiming the abandoned well identified on Site 1 and the sink hole on Site 1 shall also be considered incidental to payment for Wet Mine Seal installation.
- Q. Do you want all of the bore holes identified in the bore logs closed?
  A. Only the boreholes identified as monitoring wells require a specific closure technique. Any of the other bore holes still remaining open may be excavated or otherwise removed or plugged.
- 7.) Q. Do you want the areas identified for clearing and grubbing clear cut or do you want the Contractor to clear around; i.e., save, certain trees?
  - A. The areas to be cleared are those within the limits shown on the Plans for disturbance. Clearing is required to be within these limits. The Contractor is not required to clear the entire site within these limits. There are no specific trees in the project area that have been designated to remain. However, the Contractor should only clear as much area on each site as is necessary to complete the work on that site.

Addendum #1 – Questions & Answers Borgman Refuse & Portals – DEP 14139 Page Two

8.) Q. How are the stumps from the clearing and grubbing operation to be handled?

A. The stumps are to be burned in accordance with the conditions set forth by the required burning permits or otherwise disposed of in a waste area in accordance with the Special Provisions of the Specifications.

Borman Refuse & Portals Scope of Work Revisions Addendum No. 1 09/20/2007

The following information identifies revisions to the scope of work for this project.

A farm gate meeting the specifications provided herein shall be installed near the entrance to Site #3, as directed by the Engineer, in order to limit access to the site after completion of the reclamation activities at the site.

The gate shall be a factory painted, 12' x 4' tubular steel gate with tube braces. The gate frame shall be constructed of 2", 16ga tubing.

The gate shall be equipped with an engineer approved chain, suitable locking device, and satisfactory provisions for padlocking. The chain shall be attached to the gate to prevent theft. Three two inch hinge clamps shall be attached to the gate.

Three 1' X ¾" threaded gate hinge bolts shall be attached to one of the gate posts. The bolts shall extend completely through the gate post and shall be attached with nuts and washers on both sides. Hinges shall be pivot type with bearing surfaces capable of being clamped to the gate tubing. The bolts shall be arranged so that the gate cannot be lifted from its hinges. The gate shall be of the full 180° open swing type.

Posts for the gate shall be 8' X 6" X 6" treated wooden posts. The gate posts shall extend 24 to 36 inches into the existing ground.

This project shall be bid in accordance with the attached revised Bid Schedule.

## WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Oct 1 2007 01:26pm P001/001 BORGMAN REFUSE & PORTALS PROJECT

Requisition #

**DEP14139** 

REVISED Per Addendum #1. Contractor's Bid Sheet

1)1 8

vendors Name: Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE WALL			de la companya de la	and a transported the state of
1.0	L.S.	Mobilization & Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of the total amount bid)	25	s 33,000, <u>00</u>
2.0	L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of the total amount bid)	25	s 15,000.00
3.0	L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of the total amount bid)	L5	\$ 5,000,00
4.0	L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of the total amount bid)	25	\$ 33 000.00
5.0	3,275 LF	Sediment Control	3,00	\$ 6,550.00
6.0	17 AC	Revegetation	2,000. °°	\$ 34,000.00
7.1	1,710 LF	Rip Rap Lined Channel	44.00	\$ 75,240
7.2	310 LF	Grass Lined Channel	10,00	\$ 3 100.00
7.3	40 LF	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	60.00	\$ 2,400,00 \$ 4000,00
7.4	1 EA	Ford Crossing Unclassified Excavation	4,000, <u>00</u>	\$ 8,500.00
8.0 9.1	17,000 CY 9 EA	Wet Mine Seals	8500, <u>eo</u>	/
9.2	735 LF	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	30.00	\$ 14,700,00°
9.3	50 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	50.00	\$ 2,500.00
11.0	530 LF	Underdrain	32, ∞	\$ 16,960.00
12.0	1 EA	Gate	1,000.00	s 1,000.00
4			<b>Y</b>	
*****				
		TOTAL		\$ 331,450, <u>@</u>



MODZMA

**\*311144600** 

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14139** 

... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ren	l	MS OF SAL	<b>1</b>		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/	<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000								333333 <u>(3</u>	THE COLUMN
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007		L	***************************************	BID	OPENTN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	OHA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITE:	M NUMBER			JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO							
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF 1		отн	<i>To:</i> er pro	fg/ PERTIES	······································	# 331,450,00
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "B	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 17 REFU	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE SE &	NT OF I M QUAL L LABOI ABANDI PORTAL	ENVIRO IFIED R AND ONED M	NMEN CONT MATE INE	TAL PR RACTOR RIALS PROJEC	HALF OF OTECTION S FOR A FOR THE T KNOWN TED NEAN	N, AS	
	09/13/	707 @ 1	0:00	AM.	EBID CO FAILURI IN BII	E TO A	TTEN	D THE		ON	
	FROM K LEFT A LEFT.	ND PRO OR FR 92/4.	D, TR CEED OM RT	AVEL APPRO 92 T		LY 3/4 TO BRO	MIL WNS	E. SI MILLS.			-
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926-	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., S PAYMEN MADE B'	SE, CH. T OF \$	ARLE	STON, O NON-	M WVDEP WV 2530; REFUNDAI ORDER.	4	
	EXHIBI NOTICE	T 5 TO PR	OCEED						ERFORMEI	)	
SIGNATURE //	_		1111	SEERE	VERSE SIDE I	OR TERMS /	*.*.*.*.*.*.*.	ADITIONS		DATE	-
MU	in De	Burl	ld			1,555	PO/-	737-	5303	/	10-1-07
TITLE V. PA	esidem	<i>f</i>	<sup>IN</sup> 550	7098	194				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOK

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14139

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB: 08/23/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTERS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14139** 

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 08/23/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** OPENING TIME 09/26/2007 BID 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK. IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECK'S ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV \* CONTRACTORS LICENSE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE 0-1-07 TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

### Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE...

.....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-₽ ⊤0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ŒΦ	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/										
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO 25305 WEST V PROSPE	MUST BESTONES BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOO	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, NE 30 A STA BIDDE	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS GTHEBUILD 4-558 TE CORTO	RFORM CON: THE WE: OWERED TO FOR A CO! WEST VIRE ING 3, RO! -7890. DE 21-11-	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D DM 319,	G WINITHERSIVI	S THAT ALL TORK IN THI TA CONTRACTO TORNSE MA	ORS ORS Y B BOR, WV	·
	BIDDER CONTRA	TO CO	MPLET	e: . <i>P.</i>	veville Pi WV		l	cingting I	ve.	
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS LICEN	SE PRIO	1	) FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE		
	& REGUAND TH QUOTAT SOLE A ANY IN ANY OT	ILATION IE INFO ION" I AUTHORI IFORMAT THER SO	S, PU RMATI SSUED TY GO ION P URCE,	STAT RCHAS ON PR BY T VERNI ROVID VERB	ING DIVIS OVIDED IN HE PURCHA NG THIS P ED IN SPE AL OR WRI	URCHASI ION POL THE "R SING DI ROCUREM CIFICAT	ICY EQU VIS ENT ION HIC	SION IS THE	OR CTS	
		BED IN		ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID	AND OF NO	IDATE	
BAUL	9	Duf	<u>///</u>				<del></del>		<u> </u>	10-1-07
TITLE V. PE	es		IN					ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303
PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING
PO BOX 1290
RT 10 SOUTH
PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FC	).B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/23/2007									
BID OPENING DATE:	09/26/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY		DAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBI	ER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
			NO.						
(1)	NOTICE T	1 1	1						
		1 1	i i		i	HEREIN			
					YS AFT	ER THE O	FFICIA	4L	
i i	CE TO PR	1 1	i i		1	EVENT T			
						D, THE N			
1		1 1			TE EST	ABLISHED	IN TH	1E	
PRE-	CONSTRUC	TION CO	NFEREN	ICE.					
(2)	GUARANTE	1	1						
		1 1	i i		1	IP AFFEC			
						ANTEE ES	TABLIS	SHE	
	USTOM OF					N THE AB		0F	
						GUARANTE			
						TERIALS			
	-	1 1			1	FINAL PA		BY	
1						D BY THE			
1		1 1	E .		1	OF THE A		ANC	
1 [	HE WORK.	1 1				ANCE NOR	THE		
1 1	L PAYMEN	1 1			1				
						Y MATERI			
						NTEE PER		HALL	
BE R	EMEDIED	AT THE	EXPENS	E OF TH	E CONT	RACTOR U	PON		
WRIT	TEN NOTI	1 1							
	(B)					NTEE PER			
						THE CON		NS	
l i		1	1			OF THE			
1		1 1	L		1	WORKMANS			
1		1 I				ELOPS DU			
		1	IALL BE	CORREC	TED BY	THE CON	TRACTO	DR	
AT I	TS EXPEN	SE.							
	(C)	• •				RIOD SHA			
1		1 1				PERFORM	ANCE	LIWE	
ALLO	TTED FOR	1 1							
	(D)	í I	3			EGETATIO		BE	
FURT	HER DEFI	NED IN	THE TE	CHNICAL	SPECI	FICATION	S		
		<u> </u>	ecocycon	SIDE FOR TER	MC AND CO	IDITIONS	************	40440444	
SIGNATURE /	- 11	//	EC DEVERSI		MS AND CON LEPHONE	WILLIAM S		DATE	
BINE D	Doll					•			0-1-07
TITLE V Page	/ FI	EIN				ADD	RESS CHA	NGÉS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14139

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	SOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/23/2007					
BID OPENING DATE:	09/26/2	007	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE Q	DANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CONT	ATMED HED				
CUNIA	AINED HERI	EIN.			
(3)	TERMINAT	TON.			
(3)			CT MAY BE CANCEL	LED IN WHOLE OR	
TN PA	1		HE DIRECTOR OF P		
			Y OTHER RIGHT OR		
1			CONTRACTOR IS G		
				E, (DELIVERED BY	
			RECEIPT REQUESTE		
דס דו	ERMINATE.	}	1		
(4)	ı	BE THE RE	SPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDO	DR TO:				
DEDM	i	1 1	NECESSARY DIVIS		
	•	1	RTATION OF EQUIP	MENI AND	
MAILI		1 1	AND ALL REQUIRE	TO CONSTRUCTION	
PERM	1	LATED JOB	- 1	B CONSTRUCTION	
(5)	TECHNICAL	L SPECIFIC	ATIONS:		
	1	1 1	THIS CONTRACT SH	IALL BE IN	
ACCO	RDANCE WI	TH THE SPE	CIFICATIONS PREP	ARED FOR THE	
1	•	F THE "BOR	GMAN REFUSE & PO	RTALS"	
PROJE					
			PORATED HERE IN		
			USES AND CONDITI		
4 1	1	f 1	THIS CONTRACT,		
ן און און	KAWINGS A	S PREPARED	BY MICHAEL BAKE	R, JR., INC.	
(6)	PAVMENTS	AND COMPL	ETTON.		'
		1 1	SHALL FURNISH TO	NEP AN	
APPL			WITH AN ITEMIZE		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FORM INCLUDED	
IN TH	E SPECIF	ICATIONS S	HALL BE USED FOR		
OF PA	AYMENT.	IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT THA	T THE PAYMENT TO	
THE (	CONTRACTO	R BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS A	FTER RECEIPT OF	
			RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	OITIONS	
SIGNATURE	- 111	/	TELEPHONE	IDATE	-0
TITLE 15 D	Dug St.				0-1-07
V. Ples.	/ FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

### Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-P ⊤O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.E		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/	2007		************			7		**********************	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007		BID		PENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT
			300000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	APPLI	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.				
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERI	OE		-	
	1				SED ON THE AMOU				
	3		1		OF THE SUBMITTA				
			1		INED FROM THE A D UPON UNIT MEA		-		
	1		1		ASED UPON A LUM			111-	,
	1				ENT THE VENDOR/			FILES	
	Ti contract of the contract of				VOID, AND IS T			WITHOUT	
	1	ER ORDE			VOID, AND IS		MILIAILD	WI !!!!	
	REV.	9/98							
	PREFE	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PR	RODUCTS		
					IZED BY THE DIR				
					N PURSUANT TO S				
	1				USE OR SUPPLY S				
	3				ROJECT OTHER TH HE UNITED STATE				•
	II.	HIS CON			HE UNITED STATE	3	AS USED	OSED I	
	A				T PROJECT" MEAN				
					F, OR ANY ADDIT PROVEMENT TO AN				
			1 3		LUDING, BUT NOT	- 1			
			1	-	R THE INSTALLAT			-	
					VENTILATING PLA				
		EQUI	PMENT	, OR	THE SUPPLY OF A	NE	MATERIA	LS FOR	
		i			PURSUANT TO A				
			i 1		VIRGINIA FOR WH	1		ERE	
		SOLI	CIIED	טאט ט	R AFTER JUNE 6,	-	.001.		
			<u>,</u> ,,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONI	DITIONS	ļ.	
SIGNATURE	10	Bell			TELEPHONE			DATE	10-1-07
TITLE NO ICC	Pars		in			·	ADDRI	····	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

S

þ

DEP14139

\*\*\*PAGE\*\*\*

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

08/23/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007	**********		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	•	YTITAAUC	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUME	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS C. "UNI AMER OR I	ED, DI ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER TED S ICA A	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT TATES ND IN R, SU	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI S, FROM ST OXYGEN, EL HER STEEL " MEANS TH CLUDES ALL	FORGE SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIC MAKING E UNIT TERRI	RLY PROCESSED, C TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	JR
		THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS  A. THE EXCE TOTA HUND GREA	CTOR AUTH IF: COST ED ON L CON RED D TER.	OF THORIZE FOR E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T	THE USE O  ACH CONTRA  TH OF ONE  COST OR T  S (\$2,500.  HE PURPOSE	F FORE CT ITE PERCEN WO THO 00), W S OF T	M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
		DELI B. THE DETE NOT QUAN	VERED DIREC RMINE PRODU TITY	TOR OS THACED IOR OT	HE PROJECT F THE PURC T SPECIFIE N THE UNIT HERWISE AR	OR, HASING D STEE ED STA E NOT	PRODUCT AS  DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	IT
		OF THIS	SECTI	ON MA . VA.	Y BE SUBJE CODE SECT	CT TO ION 5A	·	
SIGNATURE			711	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER ITI	RMS AND CON ELEPHONE	Inate	_
1900	ii,	D Bearly	let		''			10-1-07
TITLE V. TR	186.	. / FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZMA

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

### Request for

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14139 9

.....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	<b>1</b> =		SHIP VIA	<b>V</b>		**************************************	).B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
08/23/	<u> </u>		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		200000000000000000000000000000000000000			200000000000000000000000000000000000000			************		
BID OPENING DATE		09/26/	/2007			***************************************	BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.		TEM NUME				PRICE		AMOUNT	
				NO.									
	REV.	10/01/0	1										
	EXHIB	IT 7				·							
	DOMEST PROJEC	TIC ALU CTS	MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC	: WOR	KS			
	EVERY	CORDANG	CT FO	R CON	STRUC	TION,	RECON	STRL	CTIO	N,	ΞQ.,		
	PUBLIC	ATION, C WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COS	T IS	MORE T	HAN	\$50,	000			
	MORE T	E CASE	0,000	OR W	HERE	MORE	THAN 1	0,00	00 PO	UNDS	OF		
	GLASS	ARE RE OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS PR	ODUCE	D IN T	HE L	INITE	D ST	ATES.	1	
	FOR US	DITION, SE AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBL	IC WO	RKS SH	ALL	BE M	ADE (	)F		
	THE PR	TIC ALU RODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$5	0,000	OR LE	SS T	THAN	10,00			
		S OF ST											
	1	SN MADE FED ONL	1		l.			1				·	
		UNREAS R MORE											
	PRODUC		F THE	DOME	STIC	ALUMI	NUM, G	LASS	OR	STEEL	_		
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	A", A	S DEF	INED	BY THE	UNI	TED	STATE	ES		
		CMENT C EF DOME											
		THAN									•		
		RIOR TO	1					1					
		INES 7											
	ALUMIN	NUM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL TH	AT IS	REASO	NABL	E AN	D LOV	VER		
SIGNATURE	- ·	- 11	ĵ .	SEE RE	/ERSE SIC		RMS AND COI	VDITION	S		DATE	4	
TITLE SALL	DL D	Der Lot	EIN		***************************************			<del></del>	400	חבסס פי		10-1-07	
Vol	125.								AUU	nESS CI	TANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

RFO NUMBER **DEP14139**  10

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/23/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/26/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 10-1-07



VENDOR

**\*311144600** 

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

### Request for Quotation

DEP14139

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ر-₽

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	Processors	1 700	MS OF SAL	o <u>=</u> 3000000000000000000000000000000000000	ец	P.VIA I	F.O.B.	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	FREIGHT TERMS
08/23/2	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		VIO CIT SAL	-	311	F V.IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT LENIVO
BID OPENING DATE:	001	09/26/	2007			BID	OPENING TIN	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM I	NUMBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
E S	XCEP1	TION MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDENI		NT. THE ON IS ISSUED F TIME AND/O	OR THE	
R	EV. ]	1/96	:						
E	XHIBI	T 10							
					REQ	JISITION	NO.:DE	P14139	
A	DDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
A	DDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE		LLOWING CHE Y REVISIONS ETC.		
A	DDENI	ON NO.	's:		:				
N	0. 1		• •						
N	0. 2	• • • • •	• •						
N	0.3		• •						
	10. 4	• • • • •	• •						
N	0.5	•••••	• •	,					
						REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF BIDS.  D. Bolf GNATURE	OF THE	
1			g	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND COM	IDITIONS		I
SIGNATURE SALLIN	PO	Sulfil	<i></i>			TELEPHONE		DATE	10-1-07
TITLE V. P.	1 205-	// FE	IN				ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP14139

\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF \*\*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/23/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/26/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT COMPANY 10-1-07 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: **DEP14139** BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 10-1-07 TITIF ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### **Request for** Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14139 13

\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ō CHARLESTON, WV 25304

þ

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/23/20 BID OPENING DATE:		0 (0 ( (	0007						
		9/26/		CAT			OPENING TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	VBER .	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
PL TO	EASE CONT  ONTACT	PROVI ACT Y	DE A OU RE  ON (P	FAX N GARDI 304- LEASE	UMBER IN NG YOUR B 732-2 PRINT CL	CASE IT ID: 1855 EARLY):	IS NECESSARY		\$ 331,450,00
SIGNATURE SAUV	<u></u>	Burt	Lel	SEE REY	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	VDITIONS	DATE	-/-07
TITLE V. FR	res.	FE	in				ADDRESS CH	ANGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV-36 Rev. 10/81

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer: Page **CB-23 14** 

Req. or P.O. No.: **DEP14139** 

Vendor:

Spending Unit:

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
nem No.	Quantity	-		
**		Borgman Refuse and Portals - BID SCHEDULE		
1.0	L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of the total amount bid)		
2.0	L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of the total amount bid)		
3.0	L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of the total amount bid)		
4.0	L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of the total amount bid)		
5.0	3,275 L.F.	Sediment Control		
6.0	17 Ac.	Revegetation		·
7.1	1,710 L.F.	Rip Rap Lined Channel		
7.2	310 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel		
7.3	40 L.F.	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert		
7.4	1 EA	Ford Crossing		
8.0	17,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation		
9.1	9 EA.	Wet Mine Seals		
9.2	735 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe		
9.3	50 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes		
11.0	530 L.F.	Underdrain		
	/			
	1			
/		TOTAL AMOUNT		
.::				

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Pineville Paving of Excaviting Tax Payer ID No.: 550709824  Address: P.O. Box 1290  City: Pineville State: WV Zip Code: 24874 Phone: 304-732-8303  Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPPI & AOL. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kevin Brack-ord, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10-1-07 Bush Vice President  Date Signature Title

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

D	4	$\mathbf{r}$
ги	п	IJ.

Contractor Name:	
Contractor Name:	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	4.
Name	Position/Title
A J.J., and	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	4.
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	T 1' T /
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
2 KGG1 V00	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

		Agency REQ.P.O#
•	BID BOND	The same of the sa
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, 1	Γhat we, the undersigned,	
, of,,	, as Pi	incipal, and
of,	, a corporation organized	d and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	of, as So	urety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$	) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bir	nd ourselves, our heirs, administrate	ors, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is suc Department of Administration a certain bid or propose	al, attached hereto and made a par	t hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insuran agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein	ce required by the bid or proposal, en this obligation shall be null and ved that the liability of the Surety for stated.	roid, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	,	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sur	ety have hereunto set their hands	and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereu	unto and these presents to be signe	ed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	_ <del>.</del>	
n		
Principal Corporate Seal	Mindress and the Arts	(Name of Principal)
	Ву	
	Бу	(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
		(riamic of outbuy)
	**************************************	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

AGENCY_	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

	Y 77 CO 4 A	WNOW AT		id Bond	S, That we, the undersigned,
(A)	WV State Agency				, (E)
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	as Principal, and		of	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Fillicipal, and	3 COLDOLS		and existing under the laws
	right comer of page #1)	-fth- Ct-to of	, a corpora	uith its princip	al office in the City of
. (C)	Your Company Name				firmly bound unto The State
(D)	City, Location of your Company				
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the p	oument of which	ch, well and truly to be made,
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(a (L)	) for the pa	ayınıcın or wind	dministrators, executors,
(G)	City, Location of Surety		•	es, our nens, a	illimisuators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assig		abligation is su	ich that whereas the Principal
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation				rtment of Administration
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	nas submitted to the	ruicilasing Secu	reto and made	a part hereof to enter into a
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid			icio and made	a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing f		M)	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		<u>.</u>	IVI)	
	this line in words.			<u> </u>	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	NOW THE	EREFORE.		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work		bid shall be reject	rted or	
(N)	Day of the month				rincipal shall enter into a
(O)	Month				ched hereto and shall furnish
(P)	Year	any other hands and	l incurance requir	ed by the hid o	r proposal, and shall in all
(Q)	Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other recnects perfo	rm the agreement	t created by the	acceptance of said bid then
(R)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall	he null and void	otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full
(S)	President	force and effect. It	is expressly unde	rstood and agr	eed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and	all claims hereund	der shall, in no	event, exceed the penal
(T)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this oblig			
(U)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety	for value receiv	ed, hereby stip	ulates and agrees that the
(V) (W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said	Surety and its bor	nd shall be in n	o way impaired or affected by
(**)	Surety				y accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby	waive notice of a	my such extens	sion.
NOID.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF,	Principal and	Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, an	d such of them as	are corporatio	ns have caused their corporate
	Dona.	seals to be affixed l	ereto and these p	resents to be s	igned by their proper officers,
		this (N) 0	lay of	( <b>O</b> ), 20	(P) .
		Principal Corporate	Seal	***	(Q)
					(Name of Principal)
		(1	R)	Ву	(S)
					(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					(T)
					Title
			U)		
		Surety Corporate S	eal	•	<u>(V)</u>
					(Name of Surety)
					(W)
					Attorney-in-Fact
					A RECOLLED A MILE HOL

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

019

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

**LICENSING:** Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Pi Neville	Paving + Excavating	INCO	
Authorized Signature: <u>Keviv</u>	A Badfil	Date: _//-/-07	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)			

SVE HE TIOU UNI GUUSTAUTED	h "	LUV NO! OGO	עודע טעט	11 04
Entity Evaluation	Applicant Vi	olator System	02-Jun-20C5	07:36:11
and the same time that the time the same time the same time the same time the same time time time time time time time ti		( )	Last Audit dock State page area over more and both State Last Com-	
State :	•	!!!		i
Permit No :				1
on lega		1 1		i
Segno:	m mattambur c DS	7 (1 )   T		i
Applicant : 147391( PINEVILL	TO ENTATION OF DA	\\	was had also took stall gree from man when man were ritted from that it	
p				

There were no violations retrieved by the system

REPORTS(F11) FRV\_SCR(F3) VIOL(F4) EVOFT(F5) VOFT(F6) CHOICES(F1C) :

M P OSERVED

h Nh (1:60 on: dVoststinos	נעע אטי סמט כמי האום די				
ticy OFT	Applicar	nt Violator	System	02-Jun-2	2005 07:39
Entity ID / Name : 14 Related ID / Name :	7991 ( PII	NEVILLE PAV	ING & EXCAV	ATIN	norm trace warm and white April stages which
ccked :	Records	retrieved	: 7		d
el Ent Name	Desc	Begin date	End date	Source	Hold
47992   BRADFORD, TROY M 47992   BRADFORD, TROY M 47993   BRADFORD, KEVIN 47993   BRADFORD, KEVIN 47994   BRADFORD, ANTHON 47994   BRADFORD, ANTHON 47993   BRADFORD, KEVIN	PRS D SH D VP Y MISH Y MISEC	08/09/1991  08/09/1991  08/09/1991  07/01/2001		avskyC33  avskyC19	

RECEIVED OSMARED

Agency_DEP					
REQ.P.O#_DEP14139					

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25874		ndersigned, <u>Pineville Paving &amp;</u>	ed, <u>Pineville Paving &amp; Excavating,</u> Inc	
			, as Principal, and	Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan	
	of One Park Circle Westfield Center OH a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal office in	n the City of Westfield Co	enter, as Surety, are h	eld and firmly bound unto the State	
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s			) for the payment of which,	
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and se	everally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.	
	The Condition of the above obliga				
Departr DEP 1	ment of Administration a certain bid 4139, Borgman Refuse & Portals	or proposal, attached her s, according to plans ar	reto and made a part hereof, to nd specifications.	enter into a contract in writing for	
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agreem force ar	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, o (b) If said bid shall be accepted a and shall furnish any other bonds ar ent created by the acceptance of said and effect. It is expressly understood the penal amount of this obligation	and the Principal shall ent nd insurance required by t aid bid, then this obligation I and agreed that the liabi	the bid or proposal, and shall in n shall be null and void, otherwi	with the bid or proposal attached all other respects perform the ise this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value received paired or affected by any extension otice of any such extension.	, hereby stipulates and ag of the time within which th	grees that the obligations of sain ne Obligee may accept such bid	d Surety and its bond shall be in no I, and said Surety does hereby	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands and seals, a	nd such of them as are corporations	
have ca	used their corporate seals to be affi				
24th	_day of <u>September</u>	, 20 <u>07</u>	·	·	
Principal Corporate Seal			By Keven &	& Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal)  Bull Must be President or Vice President)	
			Vice President		
				(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal				Surance Company (Name of Surety)	
			Ross E. Johnson	Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, PATRICIA C. BAIRE, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

The the second



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serior Executive

On this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Atjorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 24th day of September 2007







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary